
 

 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into effective July 22, 2020 by and between 
Kentucky Educational Television, Inc., 600 Cooper Drive, Lexington, KY, 40502, 
hereinafter referred to as the “Foundation,” and Jefferson County Board of Education, a 
political subdivision of the Commonwealth of Kentucky doing business as the Jefferson 
County Public Schools, (hereinafter "Grantee"). This Amendment modifies the Grantee 
Agreement between the Foundation and the Grantee effective January 1, 2020 and 
changes the terms of the Agreement to add an additional $1,600 in compensation to 
Section 2.A. of the Agreement and to extend the completion deadline in Section 5 of the 
Agreement to October 31, 2020. All other aspects of the Agreement remain the same. 
 
 
ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO: 
 
KENTUCKY EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION FOUNDATION, INC. 
 
SIGNATURE:                                                                  
             
BY:    Elaine Crawford                                           
 
TITLE: Senior Director for Policy and Compliance   
    
EMAIL: ecrawford@ket.org      

 
PHONE: 859-258-7261       
  
DATE:                                                            
 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:  Jefferson County Public Schools 
 
SIGNATURE: ____________________________________ 
 
TITLE: ___Superintendent___________________________ 
 
ADDRESS: VanHoose Education Center, 3332 Newburg Road 
   
                     Louisville, KY 40218 
 
TNN/SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER: 61-16001316 
 
DATE: __________________________________________ 
 

 OK AS TO FORM 
 A.M.H. 7.1.2020

mailto:tcoleman@ket.org



